

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 35

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

March 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, after the period delete the rest of the line.
- 2 In line 7, delete “this subsection,”.
- 3 Delete lines 11 through 13 and insert:
- 4 “(b) If delivery as described in paragraph (a) of this subsection is not practicable, notice may
- 5 be communicated in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the registered office
- 6 of the cooperative is located, or by radio, television or another form of broadcast communication.”.
- 7 In line 15, after “rectors” insert “, members”.
- 8 In line 16, after “rector” insert “, member”.
- 9 In line 18, after “director’s” insert “, member’s”.
- 10 In line 19, after “director” insert “, member”.
- 11 In line 20, after “director” insert “, member”.
- 12 In line 21, after “director” insert “, member”.
- 13 In line 23, delete “ORS chapter 60” and insert “this chapter”.
- 14 In line 28, after “director” insert “, member”.
- 15 On page 2, line 5, delete “the”.
- 16 On page 4, delete lines 33 through 44 and insert:
- 17 “(A) Two-thirds of all the members and two-thirds of all the shareholders of an electric cooper-
- 18 ative that are entitled to vote;
- 19 “(B) A majority of all the members and a majority of all the shareholders of a telephone coop-
- 20 erative that are entitled to vote, unless the telephone cooperative’s bylaws require a greater num-
- 21 ber; or
- 22 “(C) A majority of all the members and a majority of all the shareholders of any other cooper-
- 23 ative that are entitled to vote.”.
- 24
-